www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 1 of 6Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - RGB
• 3 Channel system
• Protected by Tivoli’s exclusive eXo Shield for ultimate dust and moisture protection
• 3-in-1 RGB chip
• Multiple mounting options with Tivoli’s Urban channel series.
• Tight SMD LED spacing (8mm overall width) provides smooth visual delivery

Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - RGB
 Order Guide
Electrical
Input Voltage 24V DC
Power Supply Class 2
Wire Size (End Prep) 20 AWG, 4 wire
Control DMX
Physical
LED Package 3535
LEDs/ft 36
Adhesive 3M VHB Tape
Copper Trace 3 Ounces
Dimensions 0.314” (8mm)
Cut Increments 2”
Operating Temperature -40°F (-40°C) to 140°F (60°C)
Certification and Testing
Certification UL Listed
Lumen Maintenance (L70) Hours 60,000
Binning Tolerance 2 Step MacAdams Eclipse
Environment IP54, Damp Location, Conformal Coated
Warranty 5 years
Specifi cation
PRODUCT CODE INSTALL LED TYPE *MAX RUN VOLTAGE
TPLFS - I - RGB - - 24
TPLFS = Fuse Tape I = Indoor RGB = RGB mixing MR = Max Run 24 = 24V DC
Output
Kelvin Temperature Red Green Blue RGB
Lumens/ft 54.9 166 44.4 254
Effi  cacy (Lm/W) 38 87 26 48
CRI n/a n/a n/a 58
Wavelength 629 523 470 n/a
Measured Power W/ft 1.4 1.9 1.7 5.3
Listed Power W/ft. 4.4
Max Run 21’
* Optional - Leave blank if not needed
Note: A layout/drawing must accompany each order showing run length and location
Note: Runs with LEAD-C are rounded up to next cut interval (unless otherwise specified)
Note: Runs with LEAD-D are rounded down to next cur interval (unless otherwise specified)
n/a = Not Applicable
www.tivolilighting.com    tel: 714-957-6101    fax: 714-427-3458Page 3 of 6Copyright © Tivoli 07/29/25
Tivoli, LLC. reserves the right to modify this specifi cation without prior notice.
 24V  FUSE - RGB
TPL-I-XEP-4
EXTRA LEAD WIRE
Additional factory attached
22AWG lead 4 wire to extend
lengths of LEAD-C and LEAD-D
up to 20 ft. max
Sold per foot
TPL-I-LEAD-4-C
LEAD/END
24” standard 4 conductor
22AWG lead wire factory
attached to one end of tape
TPL-I-LEAD-4-D
LEAD/LEAD
24” standard 4 conductor
22AWG lead wire factory
attached to both ends of tape
TPL-I-CONN
18-22AWG BUTT CONNECTORS
Used to interconnect factory
attached lead wires.
Sold individually.
Power Leads and Jumpers (Installed by Tivoli’s certifi ed solderers)
Accessories
NTG-SWI-XXPT
XX = 8 (8 Ports), 16 (16 Ports)
NETGEAR 16-Port gigabit
Unmanaged Switch
MDRX-LUNA-XX
X = 04, 08, 16 (ports)